

To,
The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
TEL: 91-22-22721233/4
FAX: 91-22-22721919

Date: 26th September, 2024

Ref: Company Code no. 531417 Script ID: MEGACOR

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate/ Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we hereby informed you that our Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited has informed us on September 24th, 2024 regarding loss of Share Certificate and request for issue of Duplicate share certificate as details as below mentioned:

	Shareholder's	Share	Disti	No of Shares	
Folio No	Name	Certificate Number	From To		
0002907	Mangla Chopra	200908	46827001	46830000	3000

The Exchanges are requested to inform all Broker Members and investors not to deal in the aforesaid Share Certificate in any manner. Further any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at the registered office, within 15 days from this date.

ORANO ZA NEW DELHI LA

Mega Corporation Limited Regd. Office: 62, Upper Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate-III, New Delhi-110020 P+91 11 46557134 E info@megacorpltd.com www.megacorpltd.com CIN: L65100DL198SPLC092375



As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/ MIRSD _RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 Dated January 25th, 2022, the company RTA shall issue "Letter of Confirmation" to the shareholder after complying with the required formalities.

You are requested to inform all your broker members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner.

We are enclosing herewith the copy of email received by us from our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent.

This is for the information of the Exchange and respective Members.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Mega Corporation Limited

Hunal Lalani

Director

DIN: 00002756

Address: 14, Oak Drive, DLF Chhatarpur Farms, New Delhi-110074

Encl: Copy of E mail received by Registrar & Share Transfer Agent

Akbar Mehtab

From:

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in

Sent:

25 September 2024 04:01

To:

info@megacorpltd.com; cs@megacorpltd.com

Cc:

swapann@linkintime.co.in

Subject:

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Attachments:

ID34.pdf

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Mega Corporation Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
24 Sep	0002907	MANGLA	200908	46827001 -	3000	Lost By
2024		CHOPRA		46830000		Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

x

NEWDELLY Z

Mega Corporation Limited



STOP TRANSFER REGISTER AS ON 24/09/2024

From: 24/09/2024	To: 24/09/2024
------------------	----------------

STOP TRAN NO.	TRANSFER DATE.	FOLIO NO.	SHAREHOLDER'S	NAME	CERTIFI	CATE NO. TO	DISTINCT FROM		NO. OF SHARES	REASON	CERTIFICATE TYPE
ST1	24/09/2024	0002907	MANGLA CHOPRA	-	200908	200908	46827001	46830000	3000	Lost By Holder	ing.
							GRAND TOTAL		3000		

